Te
st
 &
 M
ea
su
re
m

SMB100A_bro_en_5213_8396_12_v0600_neu.indd   21 23.03.2016   12:36:52
22
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Base unit
RFandMicrowaveSignalGenerator1) R&S®SMB100A 1406.6000.02
Includingpowercable,QuickStartGuideandCD-ROM(withoperatingandservicemanual)
Options
RFPath/FrequencyOption
9kHzto1.1GHz R&S®SMB-B101 1407.2509.02
9kHzto2.2GHz R&S®SMB-B102 1407.2609.02
9kHzto3.2GHz R&S®SMB-B103 1407.2709.02
9kHzto6GHz R&S®SMB-B106 1407.2909.02
100kHzto12.75GHz,withelectronicstepattenuator R&S®SMB-B112 1407.2109.02
100kHzto12.75GHz,withoutstepattenuator R&S®SMB-B112L 1407.2150.02
100kHzto20GHz,withmechanicalstepattenuator R&S®SMB-B120 1407.2209.02
100kHzto20GHz,withoutstepattenuator R&S®SMB-B120L 1407.2250.02
100kHzto31.8GHz,withmechanicalstepattenuator R&S®SMB-B131 1407.2280.02
100kHzto40GHz,withmechanicalstepattenuator R&S®SMB-B140 1407.2309.02
100kHzto40GHz,withmechanicalstepattenuator,
minimumpulsewidthlimited
R&S®SMB-B140N 1407.2380.02
100kHzto40GHz,withoutstepattenuator R&S®SMB-B140L 1407.2350.02
OCXO Reference Oscillator 2) R&S®SMB-B1 1407.3005.02
OCXO Reference Oscillator, high performance 2) R&S®SMB-B1H 1407.3070.02
Stereo/RDSCoder3) R&S®SMB-B5 1407.3205.02
HarmonicFilterOption
150MHzto20GHz
(onlyavailablewithR&S®SMB-B120/-B120L)
R&S®SMB-B25 1407.1660.02
150MHzto40GHz
(onlyavailablewith
R&S®SMB-B131/-B140/-B140N/-B140L)
R&S®SMB-B26 1407.1760.02
ReversePowerProtection
(onlyavailablewithR&S®SMB-B112/-B112L) R&S®SMB-B30 1407.1160.02
HighPowerOption
50MHzto20GHz
(onlyavailablewithR&S®SMB-B120/-B120L)
R&S®SMB-B31 1407.1260.02
50MHzto40GHz
(onlyavailablewith
R&S®SMB-B131/-B140/-B140N/-B140L)
R&S®SMB-B32 1407.1360.02
PulseModulatorforR&S®SMB-B112/-B112L/-B120/
-B120L/-B141/-B140/-B140N/-B140L
R&S®SMB-K21 1407.3811.02
PulseModulatorforR&S®SMB-B101/-B102/-B103/-B106 R&S®SMB-K22 1407.3770.02
PulseGenerator R&S®SMB-K23 1407.3786.02
Pulse Train 4) R&S®SMB-K27 1407.3828.02
1) ThebaseunitmustbeorderedtogetherwithanR&S®SMB-B101/-B102/-B103/-B106/-B112/-B112L/-B120/-B120L/-B131/-B140/-B140N/-B140Lfrequencyoption.
2) OnlyoneoftheR&S®SMB-B1orR&S®SMB-B1Hoptionscanbeinstalled.
3) OnlyavailablewithanR&S®SMB-B101/-B102/-B103/-B106frequencyoption.
4) RequirestheR&S®SMB-K23option;onlyavailableforinstrumentswithserialnumber>102400.
SMB100A_bro_en_5213_8396_12_v0600_neu.indd   22 23.03.2016   12:36:52
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®SMB100ARFandMicrowaveSignalGenerator23
Designation Type Order No.